Observations and/or Potential ImpactsObservations and/or Potential ImpactsObservations and/or Potential ImpactsObservations and/or Potential Impacts    

Flora 
The flora assessment recorded the following: 

• seven (7) broad vegetation communities (refer to Fig. 9 - Appendix C); 
• One hundred and sixty-five (165) flora species were identified); 
• Three (3) Endangered Ecological Communities (EEC’s) were recorded on site 

(refer Fig. 10 - Appendix C): 
o Swamp Sclerophyll Forest;  
o Swamp Oak Floodplain Forest; and 
o Coastal Saltmarsh. 

Significant trees